GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1630
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011

EMBEZZLEMENT OF UDF ACCOUNT
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any incident of embezzlement of money by tampering User Development Fees accounts has been reported from the Amritsar Office of Air India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government/Air India has conducted any enquiry in this regard;
(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken against the erring officials/persons; and

(e) the remedial measures taken/being taken to keep a check on such incidents?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR
RAVI)

(@) and (b): Air India received a complaint alleging irregularities in Amritsar Station about User Development Fee cash collection, deposit in the banks and about cash received from deportees coming to Amritsar airport from Dubai/Abu Dhabi/Muscat.

(c), (d) and (e): The matter is under investigation.
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